# RECRUITMENT RULES

# Supplement to the Gazette No. 4 of the 24th January 2023

Published by Authority of Government of Puducherry

#### GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

## MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

## JAWAHARLAL INSTITUTE OF POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, DHANVANTRI NAGAR, PUDUCHERRY-605 006

#### No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2013.

Puducherry, the 7th January 2023.

#### NOTIFICATION

The following Gazette notifications in respect of Jawaharlal Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education and Research (JIPMER), Puducherry, in the Gazette of Puducherry, are hereby withdrawn from immediate effect as the same were not required to be published in Gazette of Puducherry.

| Sl. | Gazette No. and Date  | File No. and Pages  |
|-----|---|---|
| No. |   |   |
| (1) | (2)   | (3)   |
| 1   | Supplement to the Gazette No. 34 of the 21st August, 2018.    | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2013, page No. 3 to 13.             |
| 2   | Supplement to the Gazette No. 38 of the 18th September, 2018. | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2013, page No. 3 to 8.              |
| 3   | Supplement to the Gazette No. 49 of the 4th December, 2018.   | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2013, page No. 3 to 25.             |
| 4   | Supplement to the Gazette No. 3 of the 15th January, 2019.    | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2013, page No. 3 to 13.             |
| 5   | Supplement to the Gazette No. 5 of the 29th January, 2019.    | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2013, page No. 3 to 4.              |
| 6   | Supplement to the Gazette No. 15 of the 9th April, 2019.      | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2013, page No. 3 to 9 and 13 to 15. |
|     |   | File No. JIP/Academic/Policy/l(1)/2019, page No. 3 to 6.      |
| 7   | Supplement to the Gazette No. 17 of the 23rd April, 2019.     | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2019, page No. 3 to 22.             |
| 8   | Supplement to the Gazette No. 18 of the 30th April, 2019.     | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2019, page No. 3 to 20.             |
| 9   | Supplement to the Gazette No. 19 of the 7th May, 2019.        | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2019, page No. 3 to 21.             |
| 10  | Supplement to the Gazette No. 23 of the 9th June, 2020.       | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2019, page No. 3 to 4.              |
| 11  | Supplement to the Gazette No. 25 of the 23rd June 2020.       | File No. Admn.I/RRs/12(5)/2013, page No. 3 to 25.             |

"Recruitment Rules of various posts and amendment thereof, if any, will be published only on the official website of JIPMER for notification and such Recruitment Rules/Amendment will be effective from the date of ratification by the Governing Body of JIPMER, including the Recruitment Rules/Amendments in the above list".

Dr. KRISHANA GOPAL GOYAL, I.R.S., Deputy Director (Administration), JIPMER.

online publication at "https://styandptg.py.gov.in" Published by the Director, Government Press, Puducherry.